

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries Stornoway Rosemary Water Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, Salt, Rosemary (0.7%)

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2014	Energy (kcal)	480	Salt	1.1
Fat	18.3	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	69.3	of which sugars	7.4		
Fibre	3.2	Protein	8.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Shaws Caramelised Red Onion Chutney with Balsamic 195g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shaws (Huddersfield) Ltd, Shaw Park, Silver Street, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire, UK, HD5 9AF
Supplier Name and Address	Shaws (Huddersfield) Ltd, Shaw Park, Silver Street, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire, UK, HD5 9AF
Ingredients	Red onion (65%), Muscovado Sugar, Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Balsamic Vinegar (Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) (7%)( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Cornflour, Salt, Black Pepper. For Allergens: see ingredients in CAPITALS

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 4 weeks
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	736	Energy (kcal)	174	Salt	1.3
Fat	2.7	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	35.8	of which sugars	32.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Ford Farm Cheddar with Caramelised Onion Truckle Green Wax 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estates Ltd, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Supplier Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurised Cows' <b>MILK</b> ), Onion Marmalade (6%)(Onion, Cane Sugar, Pectin, Cider Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger), Redcurrant Juice, Olive Oil, Lemon Juice).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated.
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 3 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1685	Energy (kcal)	406	Salt	1.7
Fat	32.9	of which saturates	20.4		
Carbohydrate	3.7	of which sugars	3.7		
Fibre	0.2	Protein	23.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Ford Farm Wensleydale & Cranberry Truckle Burgundy Wax 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estates Ltd, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Supplier Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Ingredients	Wensleydale Cheese (Pasteurised Cows' <b>MILK</b> ), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (9%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Vegetable Oil), Sugar

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated.
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 3 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1570	Energy (kcal)	378	Salt	1
Fat	28.7	of which saturates	17.7		
Carbohydrate	8.5	of which sugars	8		
Fibre	0.4	Protein	21.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Ford Farm West Country Cheddar Truckle Black Wax 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estates Ltd, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Supplier Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' <b>MILK</b> )

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated.
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 3 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1725	Energy (kcal)	416	Salt	1.8
Fat	34.9	of which saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	25.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		